WEIGHTED COST RATES FOR:
LONG TERM DEBT (1.23) %
SHORT TERM DEBT (0.12) %
PREFERRED STOCK 0.00 %
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS (0.05) %
TAX CREDITS-WEIGHTED COST(MIDPOINT) 0.00 %
   SUBTOTAL (1.40) %

TOTAL 3.30 %

DIVIDED BY RECONCILED COMMON EQUITY RATIO 47.46 %

JURISDICTIONAL RETURN ON COMMON EQUITY 6.95 %

ADJUSTED WEIGHTED
AVERAGE CAPITAL COST OF COST OF

CAPITAL COMPONENTS BALANCE RATIO CAPITAL CAPITAL

LONG TERM DEBT 287,879$   27.38% 4.69% 1.28%

SHORT TERM DEBT 112,294 10.68% 1.16% * 0.12%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 21,938 2.08% 2.48% * 0.05%

COMMON EQUITY 483,211 45.96% 9.90%  4.55%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 146,145 13.90% 0.00% -

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS - 0.00% 0.00% -

TOTAL 1,051,466$   100.00% 6.00%

*13-MONTH AVERAGE

Debt Ratio 24.17%

Equity Ratio 75.83%

Per Order No. PSC-2020-0485-FOF-GU, a 9.90% return on equity shall be
used for all purposes including the calculation of the Company’s AFUDC rate.

PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM
CAPITAL STRUCTURE USED FOR AFUDC CALCULATION

DECEMBER 2020
(In $ Thousands)

SCHEDULE A

ADJUSTED

COMMISSION AVERAGE

CAPITAL COMPONENTS PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS* BALANCE

LONG TERM DEBT 335,637$  (59,132)$ 287,879$

SHORT TERM DEBT 129,896 (22,039) 112,294

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 26,126 (4,188) 21,938

COMMON EQUITY 604,291 (105,269) 483,211

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 218,083 (71,938) 146,145

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS - - -

TOTAL 1,314,032$   (262,566)$   1,051,466$

*FOR ADJUSTMENTS DETAILS, SEE SCHEDULE 2.

Per Order No. PSC-2020-0485-FOF-GU, a 54.7% equity ratio (investor sources with any difference to actual equity
ratio spread ratably over long-term and short term debt) shall be used for all purposes including the calculation of
the Company’s AFUDC rate.

PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM
CAPITAL STRUCTURE USED FOR AFUDC CALCULATION

DECEMBER 2020
(In $ Thousands)

SCHEDULE B

SCHEDULE C

AFUDC MONTHLY CUMULATIVE

MONTHS BASE AFUDC AFUDC

JAN 1.00000000 0.0048676 0.0048676

FEB 1.00486755 0.0048912 0.0097588

MAR 1.00975879 0.0049151 0.0146738

APR 1.01467385 0.0049390 0.0196128